Pfalzischer Sportschutzenbund e.V.

Gunter Bromert, Rundenkampfleiter Pfalzliga Rhein-Nahe
Huttenstralle 4, 55126 Mainz
Tel.: 0151 — 72 53 69 63, E-Mail: gb_pssb_rwk@posteo.net

Luftgewehr 2025
Pfalzliga Rhein-Nahe

Ergebnisse
Vorkampfe: Riickkampfe:
1) 07.09.2025 4) 19.10.2025
1487 ;1440 KKSV Ohlweiler : SV Hub. Stipshausen :
1447 . 1437 SV Hennweiler : SV Tell Rohrbach 1
1420 ;1463 SV Tell Rohrbach 2 : SG Abenheim
1486 . 1467 SG Bingen : SVP Bechtolsheim
2) 21.09.2025 5) 02.11.2025
1448 . 1457 SV Hub. Stipshausen : SV Hennweiler :
1469 ;1529 SV Tell Rohrbach 1 : KKSV Onhlweiler
1447 : 1489 SG Abenheim : SG Bingen
1476 ;1420 SVP Bechtolsheim : SV Tell Rohrbach 2
3) 05.10. 2025 6) 15.11.2025
1516 ;1445 KKSV Ohlweiler : SV Hennweiler :
1435 . 1458 SV Hub. Stipshausen : SV Tell Rohrbach 1
1421 ;1506 SV Tell Rohrbach 2 : SG Bingen

1466 1 1483 SG Abenheim : SVP Bechtolsheim
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Pfalzischer Sportschutzenbund e.V.

Gunter Bromert, Rundenkampfleiter Pfalzliga Rhein-Nahe
Huttenstralle 4, 55126 Mainz
Tel.: 0151 — 72 53 69 63, E-Mail: gb_pssb_rwk@posteo.net

Luftgewehr 2025

Pfalzliga Rhein-Nahe

3 Wettkampf, 05. Oktober 2025

KKSV Onhlweiler 1516 . 1445 SV Hennweiler

SV Hub. Stipshausen 1435 . 1458 SV Tell Rohrbach 1
SV Tell Rohrbach 2 1421 . 1506 SG Bingen

SG Abenheim 1466 : 1483 SVP Bechtolsheim

Tabelle Mannschaftswertung

Verein 1WK 2WK 3WK 4WK 5WK ewk Summe Schnitt
1. KKSV Onhlweiler 1487 1529 1516 4532 1510,67
2. SG Bingen 1486 1489 1506 4481 1493,67
3. SVP Bechtolsheim 1467 1476 1483 4426 1475,33
4. SG Abenheim 1463 1447 1466 4376 1458,67
5. SV Tell Rohrbach 1 1437 1469 1458 4364 1454,67
6. SV Hennweiler 1447 1457 1445 4349 1449,67
7. SV Hub. Stipshausen 1440 1448 1435 4323 1441,00
8. SV Tell Rohrbach 2 1420 1420 1421 4261 1420,33
Tageswertung
Name Verein Ergebnis
1. Mdiller, Laura KKSV Onhlweiler 390
2. Jennewein, Mara SVP Bechtolsheim 384
3. Weibhauser, Luisa SVP Bechtolsheim 382
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Name

Mdiller, Laura
Weibhauser, Luisa
Jennewein, Mara
Mdller, Dennis
Rehberg, Daniel
Strack, Katrin
Sonnet, Matthias
Bromert, Gunter
Jurk, Andreas

. Muller, Joérg

. Steffen, Mattis

. Jung, Daniel

. Mikolaiczyk, Rene
. Blum, Dominic

. Wallenwein, Karen
. Heinz, Anna

. Wilhelm, Jana

. Jacobi, Silvana

. Schwan, Philipp

. Kreucher, Jannick
. Ketterle, Tristan

. Muller, Guinther

. Enders, Jirgen

. Schmitt, Janine

. Alles, Julius

. Steil, Torsten

. Niebuer, Stefanie
. Bauer, Rainer

. Reidenbach, Markus
. Mayer, Sarah

. Hemer, Steffen

. Bitsch, Nikola

. Geibel, Martin

. Wahl, Alois

. Niebuer, Jirgen

. Wahl, Angelika

. Adam, Luca

. HaulBner, Tim

. Schiel, Emilio

. Barth, Yannick

. Pick, Sebastian

. Ebbinghaus, Christian
. Stumm, Marvin
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Einzelwertung

Verein

KKSV Onhlweiler

SVP Bechtolsheim
SVP Bechtolsheim
KKSV Onhlweiler

SG Bingen

SG Abenheim

SG Bingen

SG Bingen

SG Abenheim

KKSV Onhlweiler
KKSV Onhlweiler

SV Hennweiler

SV Hennweiler

SV Tell Rohrbach 1
SG Bingen

SV Tell Rohrbach 1
SV Tell Rohrbach 2
SV Hub. Stipshausen
SV Tell Rohrbach 1
SG Bingen

SG Abenheim

SG Bingen

KKSV Ohlweiler

SV Hennweiler

SV Tell Rohrbach 2
SV Hub. Stipshausen
SVP Bechtolsheim
SV Hennweiler

SV Hub. Stipshausen
SV Tell Rohrbach 2
SG Abenheim

SVP Bechtolsheim
SV Tell Rohrbach 1
SV Tell Rohrbach 2
SVP Bechtolsheim
SV Tell Rohrbach 2
SG Bingen

SG Abenheim

SV Hennweiler

SV Hub. Stipshausen
SV Hub. Stipshausen
SV Tell Rohrbach 1
SV Hub. Stipshausen

Seite 3

1.WK 2.WK 3.WK 4WK 5WK 6.WK

385
386
380
380
372
377
373
374
370
357
365
362
371
361
367
362
364
368
366
364
363
358
351
361
360
361
359
353
345
347
353
342
333
348
315
348
346
340
347
366

348

392
381
382
382
379
371
373
372
371
380
375
371
365
373
365
368
366
363
364
349
356
355
370
368
359
357
352
353
358
355
349
356
364
336
357
340
330
327
330

361

366

390
382
384
377
380
376
376
372
374
376
373
377
372
369
368
369
369
363
363
378
369
368
355
345
352
353
359
351
351
348
347
349
350
352
358
338
347
335
310
358
361
357

Summe Schnitt
1167 389,00
1149 383,00
1146 382,00
1139 379,67
1131 377,00
1124 374,67
1122 374,00
1118 372,67
1115 371,67
1113 371,00
1113 371,00
1110 370,00
1108 369,33
1103 367,67
1100 366,67
1099 366,33
1099 366,33
1094 364,67
1093 364,33
1091 363,67
1088 362,67
1081 360,33
1076 358,67
1074 358,00
1071 357,00
1071 357,00
1070 356,67
1057 352,33
1054 351,33
1050 350,00
1049 349,67
1047 349,00
1047 349,00
1036 345,33
1030 343,33
1026 342,00
1023 341,00
1002 334,00

987 329,00
724 362,00
722 361,00
705 352,50
366 366,00
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